

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

November 24, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

InAcagnes 11/24/23 10:52 AW

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-380 Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE ADDENDUM TO THE DEED OF DONATION IN THE CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2015-180 ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE DEED OF DONATION SIGNED AND ENTERED INTO BY THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND BY HOUSEHOLD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION REGARDING THE DONATION OF OPEN SPACES LOCATED IN VARIOUS SUBDIVISIONS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE"; and
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-381 series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION REVOKING SANGGUNIANG BAYAN RESOLUTION ISSUED IN FAVOR OF WOODRIDGE PROPERTIES INC. FOR ITS FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF DESPITE DUE NOTICE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary